

## भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

वेबसाइट : www.rbi.org.in/hindi Website : www.rbi.org.in इ-मेल email: helpdoc@rbi.org.in

संचार विभाग, केंद्रीय कार्यालय, एस.बी.एस.मार्ग, मुंबई-400001

**DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNICATION**, Central Office, S.B.S.Marg, Mumbai-400001 फोन/Phone: 91 22 2266 0502 फैक्स/Fax: 91 22 22660358

November 02, 2015

## Shri Deepak Singhal takes charge as New Executive Director at RBI



Shri Deepak Singhal has taken over as the new Executive Director at the Reserve Bank of India today, November 2, 2015. He will look after Central Security Cell, Corporate Strategy and Budget Department, Department of Corporate Services, Human Resource Management Department (including HR Operations Unit), Rajbhasha Department and Right to Information Act Division.

Shri K. K. Vohra, Executive Director, who was earlier looking after these Departments will now look after the Deposit Insurance and Credit Guarantee Corporation (DICGC).

The portfolios of other Executive Directors remain unchanged.

Prior to his appointment as Executive Director, Shri Deepak Singhal was the Regional Director in-charge of Reserve Bank of India, New Delhi. He has also earlier headed Department of Banking Operations and Development, Human Resource Development Department and Premises Department at Central Office of Reserve Bank of India and Reserve Bank of India Office at Belapur, Navi Mumbai.

Shri Deepak Singhal holds a Master degree in Management and is a Certificated Associate of Indian Institute of Bankers. He graduated from Allahabad University with Economics as a subject of study.

Sangeeta Das

Press Release : 2015-2016/1054 Director